

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2357 OF 2023

Amol Rajaram Sable

....Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra, thr.

The Principal Secretary and Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Milind Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, AGP for State.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 13th APRIL, 2023.

P.C. :

1. The matter pertains to The Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009. Office shall verify and place before the appropriate Court.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)