



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2357 OF 2023

Amol s/o. Rajaram Sable .. Petitioner.
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra
& Others .. Respondents.

Mr. Niranjan Deshpande i/b. Mr. Milind Deshpande, for the Petitioner.
Ms. S. S. Bhende, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
Mr. A. A. Garge with Mr. Kashyap Bhalerao, for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM: SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED : 14th SEPTEMBER, 2023.**

PC:-

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 12th October,
2023.

2 Learned AGP waives notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Learned Counsel waives notice for Respondent No.6.

3 Stand over to 12th October, 2023.

(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE,J.)