

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2357 OF 2023

Amol s/o. Rajaram Sable ... Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Milind Deshpande for the Petitioner (through VC).

Mr.R.S.Pawar, AGP for the Respondent -State.

Mr. A.A.Garge for Respondent No.6- Municipal Council.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 13 March 2024.**

**P.C. :**

The learned Counsel for Respondent No.6- Municipal Council states that he will take instructions for Respondent No.5, that is, Administrative Officer of Nagar Palika and file reply affidavit.

2. Stand over to **25 April 2024.**

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)